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Budget Calendar
Fiscal Year 2010-2011

Date

Description

January 27, 2010 (Wed.)
January 28, 2010 (Thur.)
February 2010

March 3, 2010 (Wed)
March 10, 2010 (Wed)

March 12, 2010 (Fri.)
March 12, 2010 (Fri.)

March 23, 2010 (Tues.)

March 29, 2010 (Mon.)
March 31, 2010 (Wed)
April 5, 2010 (Mon.)
April 7, 2010 (Wed.)
April 13, 2010 (Tues.)

t/b/d — Must be prior to
4/22

April 26, 2010 (Mon.)
April 2010
May 4, 2010 (Tues.)

June 2010

Tri-board meeting — Middle School Library@ 6:30
Submit budget requests to Finance Department
Tri-board meeting

Press Release on Budget workshop
Press Release on Budget deliberations

1:00 PM to 4:00 PM - Budget workshop

5:00 PM - Board of Education Budget Workshop

Board of Finance special meeting — With invitation to Town Council and Board of
Education (Review deliberations and gather input from public and other boards)
Time: 7:30 Location: High School Auditorium

Board of Finance special meeting — Budget deliberations 7:00 PM

Rivereast advertisement on Budget

Board of Finance public hearing (High School — 7:00PM)

Board of Finance Special Meeting 7:00 P.M. (Middle School Library)

Submit Board of Finance budget to members of Town Council

Town Council Special Meeting 6:30 P.M. — Adoption of Annual Budget

Town meeting (High School —7:00 P.M.)
Rivereast advertisement on budget
Town VOTE (High School)

Set mill rate

Note: All meetings to be held in the Town Hall meeting room except as noted above.

For more information call 860-267-4468.

*** SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ***



